
 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

RESOLUT ION   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

         RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL STAFFING                               

         RESOLUTION 24-353, AS AMENDED 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 25, 2024, 
adopted Resolution 24-353 allocating positions to various County departments; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on August 6, 
2024, adopted Resolution 24-433, amending Resolution 24-353 allocating positions to 
various County departments; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on August 20, 
2024, adopted Resolution 24-466, amending Resolution 24-353 allocating positions to 
various County departments; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on October 22, 
2024, adopted Resolution 24-552, amending Resolution 24-353 allocating positions to 
various County departments; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on December 10, 
2024, adopted Resolution 24-635, amending Resolution 24-353 allocating positions to 
various County departments; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the staffing 
pattern at this time; and 

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental 
budgets for Fiscal Year 24-25; and 

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County 
Board of Supervisors hereby revises the staffing pattern as follows: 



 

 

Personnel Staffing Resolution 

Board of Supervisors 
Fund 0101 SBU 10101 Clerk of the Board   
Deletion: 
Administrative Analyst I/II            2.00 
 
Deletion:  
Senior Management Analyst           1.00 
 
Addition:  
Administrative Analyst I/II           1.00 
 
Addition:  
Administrative Services Assistant           1.00 
 
Addition:  
Senior Management Analyst           2.00 
 
Community Development Agency-Solid Waste 
Fund 0101 SBU 40402 Solid Waste Contract Administration 
Deletion: 
Program Manager           0.60 
 
Addition: 
Senior Community Development Technician    0.60 
 
Community Development Agency-Solid Waste  
Fund 4117 SBU 91001 Solid Waste Western 
Deletion: 
Program Manager            0.40 
 
Deletion: 
Senior Community Development Technician    1.00 
 
Addition: 
Senior Community Development Technician    1.40 
 
Community Development Agency-Sanitation District No. 1 
Fund 4700 SBU 91005 Sewage Collection and Disposal 
Deletion: 
Waste Water Operations Manager           1.00 
 
Addition: 
Sanitation General Manager           1.00 
 
Community Development Agency-Transit 
Fund 4281 SBU 91003 Transit Services 
Deletion: 
Bus Driver         13.00 
 
Addition: 
Bus Driver         15.00 



 

 

 
 
 
Health and Human Services Agency-Behavioral Health  
Fund 1589 SBU 40105 Alcohol and Drug 
Addition: 
Behavioral Health Therapist I/II/Licensed   1.00 
 
Health and Human Services Agency-Probation   
Fund 0101 SBU 20320 Probation  
Deletion: 
Senior Legal Office Assistant     2.00 
 
Addition: 
Administrative Services Assistant    1.00 
 
Addition: 
Senior Legal Office Assistant     1.00 
 
 
Health and Human Services Agency-Public Health 
Fund 1589 SBU 40114 Public Health Client Services 
Deletion: 
Clinic Practitioner         0.80 
 
Deletion: 
Public Health Nurse I/II/Sr        8.50 
 
Addition: 
Clinic Practitioner         0.50 
 
Addition: 
Public Health Nurse I/II/Sr         8.80 
 
Information and General Services-Facilities 
Fund 0101 SBU 10702 Facilities Management 
Deletion: 
Facilities Project Manager             3.00 
 
Addition: 
Facilities Project Manager            4.00 
 
Information and General Services-Library 
Fund 1165 SBU 60201 Library Services 
Deletion: 
Library Assistant I/II/III         17.00 
 
Deletion: 
Library Technician          8.00 
 
Addition: 
Library Assistant I/II/III         16.50 
 
Addition: 



 

 

Library Technician           8.50 
 
 
Sheriff 
Fund 0101 SBU 20201 Sheriff Services 
Addition: 
Administrative Services Assistant         1.00 
 
Sheriff 
Fund 0101 SBU 20301 Corrections 
Deletion: 
Social Worker III         1.00 
 
Addition: 
Social Worker III           2.00 
 
 
The total number of FTE on the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution will change 
from 911.85 to 918.85 (+7 FTE). 
  
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective February 11, 2025. 


